South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:58:43 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3890 (Rat #0575, Act #0518 of 1982) General Bill, By House Delegations

A Bill by the Berkeley Delegation to revise the membership of the Berkeley County Board of Education and provide for the
election of the members thereof from single-member election districts in nonpartisan elections, to provide that the County
Superintendent of Education shall be appointed by the Board, to authorize the Board to prepare an operational budget for the
School District of Berkeley County and to set the necessary tax millage to support such budget, and to repeal Act 602 of 1971
and Act 224 of 1981, relating to the Berkeley County Board of Education.

04/27/82
04/27/82
04/29/82
05/04/82
05/05/82
05/05/82
06/15/82
06/15/82
06/16/82
06/16/82
06/16/82
06/16/82
06/16/82
06/18/82
06/18/82
06/18/82
07/02/82

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-2606

Referred to delegation from Berkeley HJ-2606

Delegation report: Favorable Berkeley HJ-2675

Read second time HJ-2765

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2788

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-11
Read second time SJ-2

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2
Amended SJ-10

Read third time SJ-10

Returned SJ-10

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3986
Ratified R 575 HJ-4050

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/18/82 see Act for exceptions

Act No. 518

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



