

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

### H\*3890 (Rat #0575, Act #0518 of 1982) General Bill, By House Delegations

A Bill by the Berkeley Delegation to revise the membership of the Berkeley County Board of Education and provide for the election of the members thereof from single-member election districts in nonpartisan elections, to provide that the County Superintendent of Education shall be appointed by the Board, to authorize the Board to prepare an operational budget for the School District of Berkeley County and to set the necessary tax millage to support such budget, and to repeal Act 602 of 1971 and Act 224 of 1981, relating to the Berkeley County Board of Education.

04/27/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2606
04/27/82	House	Referred to delegation from Berkeley HJ-2606
04/29/82	House	Delegation report: Favorable Berkeley HJ-2675
05/04/82	House	Read second time HJ-2765
05/05/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2788
05/05/82	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-11
06/15/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-2
06/15/82	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2
06/16/82	Senate	Amended SJ-10
06/16/82	Senate	Read third time SJ-10
06/16/82	Senate	Returned SJ-10
06/16/82	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3986
06/16/82	House	Ratified R 575 HJ-4050
06/18/82		Signed By Governor
06/18/82		Effective date 06/18/82 see Act for exceptions
06/18/82		Act No. 518
07/02/82		Copies available